H
E
A
V
Y
D
U
T

  ma chined into the back of the hand grasp portion of the lever to improve grip and/or to provide a sensory warning in
  haz ard ous areas. This option can be used for Blind, Safety or Ac ces si bil i ty applications. To order: Designate "TL" on
  How to Order (page 3).
KD315 Face Plate Marking Chisel
KD325 Plate Locating Pin
The KD315 faceplate marking chisel locates the mortising for the faceplate of
ANSI A156.2 (1 1/8" x 2 1/4" ) cylindrical lockset. A strike plate locating pin KD325
is available for use in conjunction with ANSI A156.2 cy lin dri cal locksets.
To order specify: KD312 faceplate marking chisel (1"), KD315 faceplate marking
chisel (1 1/8" ), KD325 strike plate locating pin.
KD317 Spanner Wrench
KD340 Spring Tool
  All 9K locksets require the use of KD317 spanner wrench for door mounting.
  This tool is included 1 per every 9 locksets with your order. If more are needed,
  designate KD317 on your order. The KD340 lever return spring tool with its
  unique design feature is used when replacing the 9K lever retur n spring.
To order specify: KD340.
S
E
R
V
I
C
E
E
Q
U
I
P
 M
E
N
TSER­VICE­EQUIP­MENT
KD304A Boring Jig Kits
The KD304A jig kit is made for boring cut outs in wood en doors for ANSI A156.2 series
cylindrical/tubular locksets, doors 1 3/8" to 2 1/4" thick. The KD304A kit includes the
boring jig (to drill wood doors for 2 3/8" , 2 3/4" , 3 3/4" and 5" backsets), adap tor for 3/8"
drill chuck, KD309: 2 1/8" bit, KD318: 1" dia. x  9" bit, KD312: face plate mark ing chisel
1", KD315: face plate marking chisel 1 1/8", and the KD325: strike plate locating pin.
To order complete kits specify: KD304A Kit. All of the individual kit parts listed above
may be ordered separately except for the adap tor chuck and jig.
KD303 Through Bolt Drill Jig
Special accessory jig aids in aligning  5/16" holes for through-bolt mounting. Install the
latch first, then insert jig in 2 1/8" bored hole, align with door edge and drill with  5/16"
drill bit.
To order specify: KD303.
KD315 KD325
KD340
Spring Tool
KD317
Spanner Wrench
KD304A
(Complete kit)
KD303-9K
6 H E AV Y  D U T Y L
F
U
N
C
T
I
O
N
S FUNC­TIONS
• Rotating the inside lever,
• Turning the key in the